

CLARIFICATION NO. 2
VILLAGE OF ASHVILLE, OHIO
Water Resource Recovery Facility (WRRF) Expansion
Request for Statement of Qualification (SOQ)

DATE OF CLARIFICATION

April 8, 2024

DUE DATE

April 12, 2024

This letter forms a part of and modifies the original SOQ Documents issued for the above referenced project.

Question #1:

Are resumes included as part of the 30-page limit?

Response:

No. However, only include resumes for individuals who would be part of the design team.

Question #2:

Question #7 from SOQ Clarification No.1 states that scoring criteria will be determined at the next Utility Committee meeting before the scoring of the SOQs. Do you know when the scoring criteria will be released?

Response:

It will be determined at the next Utility Committee meeting before the scoring of the SOQs. We can release it after that meeting.

End of Clarification No. 2